

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

REGION XII SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SOUTH COTABATO

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

08 Jan 2024

DIVISION MEMORANDUM SGOD No. 6, s. 2024

RESCHEDULING OF FOURTH QUARTER CY 2023 DIVISION MONITORING, EVALUATION AND PLAN ADJUSTMENT (DMEPA)

To: Assistant Schools Division Superintendent Education Program Supervisors Public Schools District Supervisors Cluster Heads
Unit/Section Heads
Senior Education Program Specialists
All Others Concerned

- 1. Please be informed that the schedule for Fourth Quarter CY 2023 Division Monitoring, Evaluation and Plan Adjustment shall be rescheduled from January 9-10, 2024 to January 16-17, 2024 to give ample time for the presenters to prepare their presentations.
- 2. All presenters stipulated in the Activity Matrix must submit their presentations to smme.southcotabato@deped.gov.ph on or before January 16, 2024 for early consolidation.
- 3. All other provisions in the previous memorandum are still enforced and in effect.
- 4. Immediate dissemination of and compliance with this memorandum is directed.

LEONARDOM. BALALA, CESO V Schools Division Superintendent







Address: Alunan Avenue, Koronadal City, South Cotabato 9506

Telephone Number: (083)228-3801

Email Address: south.cotabato@deped.gov.ph



Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

REGION XII SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SOUTH COTABATO

Encl.: None

Reference: None

To be indicated in the Perpetual Index under the following subjects:

MONITORING AND EVALUATION

RHC/DM- rescheduling of fourth quarter cy 2023 division monitoring, evaluation and plan adjustment (DMEPA) 0000/January 08, 2024







Telephone Number: (083)228-3801

Email Address: south.cotabato@deped.gov.ph